

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

City Hall 400 La Crosse Street La Crosse, WI 54601

Legislation Details (With Text)

Version: 1 File #: 22-0243 Name: Resolution approving additional Storm Water Utility

funds for the construction engineering and

management of a U.S. Department of Commerce-**Economic Development Administration Disaster**

Recovery Program Disaster Supplemental Program

Adopted Type: Resolution Status:

File created: 2/11/2022 In control: Common Council

3/10/2022 On agenda: 3/10/2022 Final action:

Title: Resolution approving additional Storm Water Utility funds for the construction engineering and

management of a U.S. Department of Commerce-Economic Development Administration Disaster

Recovery Program Disaster Supplemental Program grant funded lift station project.

Sponsors: Mitch Reynolds

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Proposed Strand Design Contract Amendment 2, 3. Signed Contract 3.23.2022

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/10/2022	1	Common Council	ADOPTED	
3/3/2022	1	Finance & Personnel Committee	RECOMMENDED TO BE ADOPTED	Pass

Resolution approving additional Storm Water Utility funds for the construction engineering and management of a U.S. Department of Commerce-Economic Development Administration Disaster Recovery Program Disaster Supplemental Program grant funded lift station project. \$668,870.00 be allocated from the Storm Water Utility Cash Reserves Account 650